
About the Philippine Statistical Association (PSA), Inc.

The PSA, Inc., a private non-stock and non-profit corporation was organized in 1953
to promote the development of the statistical profession in the country and the improvement
of statistics in all relevant fields of scientific application. Membership in the Association
therefore, while selective, is not limited to professional statisticians but is open to all kinds of
professionals in various disciplines and institutions with serious interest in 'the sound
application and use of statistical methods or theories in these fields.
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Dr. Isidoro P. David
Consultant
ip david@yahoo.com

Asian Development Bank
Represented by Dr. Dalisay S. Maligalig
dmaligalig@adb.org

Dr. Zita VJ. Albacea
Institute of Statistics
zvja@instat.uplb.edu.ph

Ms. Ludivinia D. Gador
Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
19ador@bsp.gov.ph.

Immediate Past President: Dr. Jose Ramon G. Albert
Philippine Institute of Development Studies
jrgalbert@gmail.com

Secretary:
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Adm. Carmelita N. Ericta
National Statistics Office
c.ericta@census.gov.ph

Dr. Lisa Grace S. Bersales
UP School of School
lisa grace.bersales@up.edu.ph

Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
(Institutional member) represented by
Dir. Iluminada T. Sicat
isicat@bsp.gov.ph

ABS - CBN Broadcasting Corporation
(Institutional member) represented by
Ms. Ruthie A. Floresta
ruthie floresta@abs.pinoycentral.com

National Statistics Office
(Institutional member) represented by
Mr. Enrique L. Navarro
enavarro@census.gov.ph

Dr. Vicente B. Valdepefias Jr.
Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
vvaldepenas@bsp.gov.ph

Mr. Tomas P. Africa
Consultant
tpafrica@yahoo.com

National Statistical Coordination Board
(Institutional Member) represented by
ASG Estrella V. Domingo
ev.domingo@nscb.gov.ph

De La Salle University
(Institutional Member) represented by
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demesai@dlsu.edu.ph

Dir. Rosalinda P. Bautista
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rbautista@census.gov.ph
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Chair Wilma A. Guillen
wilms038@yahoo.com
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